4 Bid Submission End Date 09/10/2023, 12:00 AM 

5 Technical Bid Opening 10/10/2023, 17:00 PM 

6 Commercial Bid Opening To be intimated later 

2. Other Important Information Related to Bid 

Sr. No. Item Description 

1 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) (To be paid online) 

Rs. 2,25,000 /- (Rs. Two Lakh Twenty-
Five Thousand only). 

2 Tender Fee – (To be paid 
online) Rs. 15,000 /- (Rs. Fifteen thousand only). 

3 Bid Validity Period One-hundred-and-twenty (120) days from 
the date of Submission of Bid. 

4 Email Id for bidders needs 
to send their queries 

dg@barti.in/ it@barti.in 

Section- 4: Instructions to Bidders 
1. Purpose of inviting Request for Proposal (RFP)